
BPA NO.AMEN,4tMEN4T OF SJOLI CITATION/M OD IF1ICATION OF CONTRACT
1. CONTRACT ID CODE

IPAGE
OF PAGE!

12
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.If applicable)

M004 ) See Block 15c. ADMIN RFPA M4

6. ISSUED BY CODE 3100 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100

U.S. Nuclear RegulatorY Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Jeffrey Mitchell, 301-415-6465 Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

EARTH TECH, INC.
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

300 OCEANGATE, STE-700 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
GS10F0209K DR-03-05-028

LONG BEACH CA 908026801

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 003184462 I FACILITY CODE X 09-29-2005

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

11 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Fjis extended, I'is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment,.and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) No Funds Obligared on this mod

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)

SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1 03(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Bilateral

X Mutual Agreement of the Parties

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E:] is not, r is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

......................... REFER TO ATTACHED PAGE TWO FOR A DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION NO. 4 ................

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) .

.... ei 'c !i# 4~
16A.INAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER

4 Donald A. King

'/Contracting Officer

(Type or pdnt)

15B. CONTRAC1TOR/O0~ER0OR\/ ~~~
I 16C. DATE SIGNED

NSN 754G-O1-152-EO7O
(Signature of persorn auihonzed to sign) 04-30-2007

NSN 754M-1-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

TEMPLATE -ADM0O1 SEVIEW
F .scri FR)53.243

WD1 ' I t6



05 9*z.
DR-03- -028
Modification No. 4
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to revise the price schedule to allow EarthTech to utilize a
broader range of labor categories, while providing highly qualified staff at a significant cost
savings for the Government. Accordingly the contract is modified as follows:

1) Refer to Attachment No. 1, "Price Schedule" and delete in its entirety and replace with the
following entitled, "Price Schedule, Revision No. 1":

"PRICE SCHEDULE
Revision No. 1

GSA CATEGORY ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT PF
QUANTITY

TASK I - ORIENTATION
Principal 1
Sr. Professional IV
Sr. Professional III
Sr. Professional II
Sr. Professional I
Project Professional III

Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours

Project Professional 11
Project Professional I
Staff Professional III
Staff Professional II Hours
Staff Professional I - Hours
Technician III Hours
CAD/GIS Orperator 11 I-

Project Administrator
Hours

[II Hours
Hours

Y WORK ORDERS)
Project Administrator I
TASK 2 - REVIEWS (I1
Principal 1
Sr. Professional IV
Sr. Professional Ill
Sr. Professional II
Sr. Professional I
Proiect Professional III
Project Professional I1
Project Professional I
Staff Professional Ill
Staff Professional II
Staff Professional I
Technician III

Lul
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours

Lot
ODC's/
Travel

RICE TOTAL AMOUNT

L] $1,735.70

$ 36,066.30
$ 14,453.92
$11,940.24

$2,166.00
$759.15

[I $71.65

F $414.96
$878.25

$1,142.56
$3,403.44

$180,331.50
$104,235.00
$91,848.00
$49,080.00
$103,787.50
$8,435.00
$10,747.50
$7,316.10
$12,276.00
$15,561.00
$26,347.50
$3,756.00
$12,496.75
$44,906.50

$64,000.00
$4,864.00

$813,020.52

CAD/GIS Operator II
Project Administrator II
Project Administratorl

Travel Ceiling
G&A on M&S/ODC's
(7.6%)

TOTAL CONTRACT CEILING

All other terms and conditions reaming unchanged including the contract ceiling of $813,020,52.


